

Streambank Stabilization-
 SE 2nd Street, SW Third Street, and Cedar Creek (#6604751)
 Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of
 Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of
 03/26/2020 03:00 PM CDT

Project Location	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Tasco LLC		Linaweaver Construction, Inc.		Mega Industries Corporation		Wiedenmann Inc		Radmacher Brothers Excavating Co. Inc		Pyramid Excavation & Construction, Inc.		
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Base Bid - SE 2ND STREET STREAMBANK STABILIZATION																		
Total Base Bid - SE 2nd Street Streambank Stabilization																		
1.	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$347,690.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$442,121.00	\$20,100.00	\$452,332.00	\$64,500.00	\$385,810.00	\$24,000.00	\$438,553.00	\$30,000.00	\$507,790.00	
2.	Removal of Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$27,715.00	\$27,715.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
3.	Earthwork (Unclassified Excavation and Embankment)	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$42,250.00	\$49,000.00	\$42,250.00	\$49,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
4.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	164	\$85.00	\$13,940.00	\$90.00	\$14,760.00	\$54.00	\$8,856.00	\$62.00	\$10,168.00	\$80.00	\$13,120.00	\$120.00	\$19,680.00	\$100.00	\$16,400.00	
5.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$74.00	\$4,440.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	
6.	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick w/ Toe Wall	CY	60	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$980.00	\$58,800.00	\$734.00	\$44,040.00	\$970.00	\$58,200.00	\$515.00	\$30,900.00	
7.	Chain-Link Fence, 4' Tall	LF	318	\$100.00	\$31,800.00	\$100.00	\$31,800.00	\$40.00	\$12,720.00	\$67.00	\$21,306.00	\$40.00	\$12,720.00	\$32.00	\$10,176.00	\$65.00	\$20,670.00	
8.	Guardrail Type B, Temporary Removal and Replacement	LF	30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$31.00	\$930.00	\$79.00	\$2,370.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	
9.	Concrete Blocks (24"H x 48"W x 51"D Block)	EA	266	\$450.00	\$119,700.00	\$450.00	\$119,700.00	\$465.00	\$123,690.00	\$310.00	\$82,460.00	\$357.00	\$94,962.00	\$385.00	\$102,410.00	\$600.00	\$159,600.00	
10.	Concrete Blocks (24"H x 48"W x 27"D Top Block)	EA	78	\$300.00	\$23,400.00	\$430.00	\$33,540.00	\$390.00	\$30,420.00	\$230.00	\$17,940.00	\$297.00	\$23,166.00	\$385.00	\$30,030.00	\$600.00	\$46,800.00	
11.	Concrete Blocks (24"H x 24"W x 51"D Block)	EA	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00	\$153.00	\$459.00	\$253.00	\$759.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	
12.	Concrete Blocks (24"H x 24"W x 27"D Top Block)	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$127.00	\$127.00	\$253.00	\$253.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
13.	Stormwater Pipe Penetration, 42" Dia.	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
14.	Existing Sewer Concrete Encasement (Anchoring & Wall Penetration)	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
15.	Type 3 Rock Blanket (Riprap Berm Protection)	SY	78	\$75.00	\$5,850.00	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	\$85.00	\$6,630.00	\$145.00	\$11,310.00	\$145.00	\$11,310.00	\$97.00	\$7,566.00	\$65.00	\$5,070.00	
16.	Type 3 Rock Blanket (Riprap Protection)	SY	56	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	\$85.00	\$4,760.00	\$72.00	\$4,032.00	\$140.00	\$7,840.00	\$97.00	\$5,432.00	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	
17.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$68,400.00	\$68,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$43,300.00	\$43,300.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
18.	Top Soil and Sod	SY	1080	\$10.00	\$10,800.00	\$11.00	\$11,880.00	\$8.00	\$8,640.00	\$18.00	\$19,440.00	\$13.00	\$14,040.00	\$10.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.00	\$10,800.00	
19.	Silt Fence	LF	140	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$1.50	\$210.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$294.00	\$1.50	\$210.00	
20.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
21.	Erosion Control and SWPPP Documentation	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
Base Bid - SW 3RD STREET STREAMBANK STABILIZATION																		
Total Base Bid - SW 3rd Street Streambank Stabilization																		
1.	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
2.	Removal of Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
3.	Earthwork (Unclassified Excavation and Embankment)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
4.	Concrete Stilling Basin	SY	385	\$315.00	\$121,275.00	\$300.00	\$115,500.00	\$150.00	\$57,750.00	\$222.00	\$85,470.00	\$400.00	\$154,000.00	\$325.00	\$125,125.00	\$200.00	\$77,000.00	
5.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	34	\$52.00	\$1,768.00	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$54.00	\$1,836.00	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	
6.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	
7.	Riprap, 24"-36" (3 Ft. Thick)	SY	45	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$165.00	\$7,425.00	\$97.00	\$4,365.00	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	
8.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
9.	Hydroseeding	AC	0.12	\$40,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,960.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,400.00	
10.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
11.	Articulating Concrete Block Mat	SY	158	\$200.00	\$31,600.00	\$150.00	\$23,700.00	\$190.00	\$30,020.00	\$323.00	\$51,034.00	\$285.00	\$45,030.00	\$285.00	\$45,030.00	\$300.00	\$47,400.00	
12.	Erosion Control and SWPPP Documentation	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
Alternate Bid - SW 3rd Street Stream Bank Stabilization (Replaces Bid Item No. 11)																		
Total Alternate Bid - SW 3rd Street																		
A-1.	Riprap - Heavy Stone, 12"-24" (2 Ft. Thick)	Sq Yd	70	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$69.00	\$4,830.00	\$215.00	\$15,050.00	\$62.60	\$4,382.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	
A-2.	18" Dia. HDPP Pipe, Including Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill	Ln Ft	88	\$75.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$17,600.00	\$160.00	\$14,080.00	\$120.00	\$10,560.00	\$190.00	\$16,720.00	\$146.50	\$12,892.00	\$185.00	\$16,280.00	
A-3.	4 Ft. Dia. Precast Concrete Manhole	Ea	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$35,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$22,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	
A-4.	Additional Hydroseeding	AC	0.02	\$40,000.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$31,000.00	\$620.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	
Base Bid - CEDAR CREEK STREAMBANK STABILIZATION																		
Total Base Bid - Cedar Creek Streambank Stabilization																		
1..	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$74,183.00	\$10,000.00	\$95,747.00	\$15,000.00	\$139,096.00	\$9,000.00	\$84,355.00	\$22,000.00	\$136,600.00	\$23,700.00	\$148,733.00	\$20,000.00	\$129,195.00	
2..	Removal of Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
3..	Earthwork (Unclassified Excavation and Embankment)	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$23,300.00	\$23,300.00	
4..	Riprap, 24" - 36" (Variable Thickness)	Ton	644	\$55.00	\$35,420.00	\$63.00	\$40,572.00	\$65.00	\$41,860.00	\$43.00	\$27,692.00	\$65.00	\$41,860.00	\$56.00	\$36,064.00	\$52.00	\$33,488.00	
5..	Riprap, 42" (Single Layer)	Ton	101	\$70.00	\$7,070.00	\$65.00	\$6,565.00	\$100.00	\$10,100.00	\$75.00	\$7,575.00	\$100.00	\$10,100.00	\$56.00	\$5,656.00	\$52.00	\$5,252.00	
6..	Rock Sill (4-Inches Tall)	LF	33	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$68.00	\$2,244.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$77.00	\$2,541.00	\$155.00	\$5,115.00	
7..	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	34	\$52.00	\$1,768.00	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$54.00	\$1,836.00	\$111.00	\$3,774.00	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$95.00	\$3,230.00	
8..	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	
9..	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$31,700.00	\$31,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
10..	Topsoil and Sod	SY	35	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.00	\$210.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$18.00	\$630.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	
11..	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
12..	Silt Fence	LF	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$1.50	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$5.30	\$212.00	\$1.50	\$60.00	
13..	Erosion Control and SWPPP Documentation	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	